### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rogers Casey, Inc.		06/10/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRA Rogerscasey, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Parklands Drive	
City:	Darien	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06820	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2088069	Q SUM
Registration Number:	2005346	INVESTWORKS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)275-0343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-0589
Email: ptomail@dbh.com

Correspondent Name: Barb Villandry, Day, Berry & Howard

Address Line 1: CityPlace 1

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020855-00800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barb Villandry
Signature:	/Barb Villandry/
Date:	01/25/2006 TRADEMARK

900040606 REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0833

Total Attachments: 3
source=CRA Rogers Casey name change#page1.tif
source=CRA Rogers Casey name change#page2.tif
source=CRA Rogers Casey name change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0834



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROGERSCASEY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROGERSCASEY, INC." TO "CRA ROGERSCASEY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2187506 8100

020373838

AUTHENTICATION: 1825169

DATE: 06-11-02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0835

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

### ROGERSCASEY, INC.

ROGERSCASEY, INC., a corporation (the "Corporation") organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The sole Director of the Corporation, by written consent given in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED that the sole Director hereby declares it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: CRA RogersCasey, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The said amendment has been consented to and authorized by the sole stockholder of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote, by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242, 228 and 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Bruce A. Rich, its Assistant Secretary, this 10th day of June, 2002.

> Dune africh Bruce A. Rich. Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE PIVISION OF CORPORATIONS T.ED 09:00 AM 06/10/2002 020373838 - 2187506

NY #467881 vl

June 10, 2002

Secretary of State of Delaware

Re: Use of Name CRA RogersCasey, Inc.

To Whom it May Concern:

**RECORDED: 01/25/2006** 

On behalf of CRA RogersCasey LLC, I hereby consent to the use of the name CRA RogersCasey, Inc. for the amendment changing the name of RogersCasey, Inc. in Delaware. RogersCasey, Inc. is affiliated with CRA RogersCasey LLC.

Yours truly

Kevin Greene

NY #473239 v1